CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |co#| coNTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES T DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT =
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 02/07/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 19 $14,949,953.15 ($426,243.14)]  $14,523,710.01 |DPO: Graybar Electric Company. (Light Fixture Materials) $24,174.14] R |($402,069.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 8 $3,792,337.25 ($30,31 5.33)1 $3,762,021.92 |DPO: Ferguson Waterworks. ( HCPE Pipe ) $1,763.13] R |($28,552.20)
South Campus Sitework for the § Construciton, Inc.
New Classroom Building and
County Library
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 20 $14,523,710.01 ($69,022.58)]  $14,454,687.43 |DPO: Stevens Industries Inc. ( Cabinetry Materials) $3,622.58] R |($65,400.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 21 $14,454,687.43 ($195,090.00)] $14,259,597.43 |DPO: L & W Supply Corp ( Drywall, Metal Studs and Insulation $11,090.00] R |($184.,000.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Materials)
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 22 $14,259,597 43 (820,798.90)]  $14,238,798.53 |DPO: Atlanta Kitchen LLC ( Countertop Materials) $1,133.90] R |(519.665.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 23 $14,238,798.53| $38,422.00] $14,277,220.53 |This is a reversal Change Order #16 for the auotmatic doors from $0.00] R
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Stanley Access Technologies LLC.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 24 $14,277,220.53 ($28,853.38)] $14,248,367.15 |DPO: Stanley Access Technologies LLC (Automatic Door Material). $1,680.38] R [(827,173.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 25 $14,248,367.15| ($13,088.00)] $14,235,279.15 |DPO: Best Rolling Doors, Inc. ( Overhead Door Materials). $788.00] R |($12,300.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 26 $14,235,279.15 ($37,712.99)] $14,197,566.16 LDPO: ABC Supply Co., Inc. (Roofing Materials). $2,181.87] R |($35.531.12)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoeast Technical College Willis A. Smith 27 $14,197,566.16 ($102,281.70)]  $14,095,284.46 |DPO: Soprema Inc. ( Roofing Materials) $5,836.70] R |($96,445.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
($884,984.02) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $52,270.70 ($871,135.32)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.NINETEEN (19)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the light fixture materials supplied by Graybar Electric Company,
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $24,174.14 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($426,243.14)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($426,243.14)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($426,243.14)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $2,569,103.41
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $188,859.01
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43
Digitally signed by Sue
Bouffard
Sue BOUffar Date: 2017.01.10 08:16:45 DeL e oD S
SUBMITTED BY: 0500 Mark D. Smith gk e
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e i 00320800

[f this is aJDesign/Buiid Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 19 Graybar DMP



SATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address)- CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER:

SBSC - : 2 g

BU!ED ;IECS South Canmipus DATE: January 6, 2017 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amonnt altributable to previously executed Construction C hange Directives)
Graybar (Lighting Fixtures) DMP Request (7 pages)

The original Contract Sum was 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders -1,985,102.85

§
$
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,949,953.15
$
$

.

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 426,243.14
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 14,523,710.01

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order doas not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County, Fiorida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Bivd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, Sarasota, 1060 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 L f 3 Florida 34240 . 34231
ADDRESS, 701 T A?W /‘ ADDRESS

/ !Z MQL{'%L’LK-’ e BT i
BY'(Signatre) | b T~ e

i ( ™. BY (Signarire) BY (Seaek ) Smith ==
Konnet] SO e
(Tiped r{ar%:e) i e (Tvped name) {Tiped name)

K ik wﬂ%‘" @! ? January 6, 2017
DATE® ™ i

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Ametican Inslitute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA~
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe eivil and criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximurm extent pessible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 11:51:10 on 01/06/2017 under Order No.6402194486_1 which expires on 1 172172017, and Is not for resate.

User Notes: (1735550828)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK
CONTRACT NO. 21606569
CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT (8)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the HCPE pipe supplied by Ferguson Waterworks. This material
will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,763.13 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($30,315.33)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($30,315.33)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($30,315.33)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

gl,elﬂcl-l_yul;qnod by Sue Bouffard
Sue BOUffard ;a:csn 0=5CSB, CN=Sue Bouffard s E:frzzufu::;nw--;limmm"mm
SUBMITTED BY: Date; 2017 01,09 08:25:45-0500° Mark D Smlth ﬁmﬁ%:%g%mm :
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e el e 2050250600

I this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Site COs\CO 8 Ferguson DPO



AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER:
SBSC - SCT South Campus SITEWORK  DATE: January 5, 2017 ARCHITECT: E
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: [X]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 FIELD: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240 OTHER: [}

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Ferguson DMP Request (2°%) for Dana Site Development (3 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,204,757.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 412,419.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,792.337.25
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 30,315.33
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,762,021.92

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Complction as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nams) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasow, FL
34236 AN Flori 240 34231

{ ADDRESS

T BY (SignanV O St e
Nathan T. Cart
(Typed name) (Typed name)

e
(Typed name), __
m January 3, 2017
DATE Q‘/ ' DATE DATE

AIAanmanTﬂ"-lI}M.Gupmmﬂ‘!m,195!.2000._.!1&12001byThnmmmmﬁkdim.Mlﬂqtummp ARN
, ; criminad | 8 1.:-."; pro he : i che v a3l ! ! Tlﬂsdmnmm
produced by AlA softwere at 12:28:10 on 01/04/2017 under Order No.6402134486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and s not for resale.
User Notes: (1433236304)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY (20)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the cabinetry materials supplied by Stevens Industries, Inc. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $3,622.58 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($69,022.58)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($69,022.58)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($69,022.58)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [_2.047%]

g\glmg:uségnee by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard fueesmenme- " ——

SUBMITTED BY: Datn 2017 21 17 0833 16.0508 Mark D. Smith &iﬁﬁg‘m&.&m

CN=) Smith
Date; 2017.01.17 1054150500

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COS\CO 20 Stevens DMP



- AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER: [X
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 9, 2017 )
UL DNGG ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACY DATE: August 2, 2016 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Stevens Indusies, Inc. DMP Request (23 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders § ~2,411,345.99
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,523,710.01
The Contract Sum will be decrensed by this Change Order in the amount of § 69,022.58
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,454,687.43

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion es of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inciude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
boenmnhm'ixcdbyCansmwﬁmQungeDimcﬁvcunﬁ!ﬂ:ecostmﬂﬁmchawbemagreedupmbyhoﬂadmmersnd
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (F¥rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Weshington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
‘ A Flori 240 34231
[ { -
Y > BY (Stgnamfé N et - i
2 Nathan T. Carr
(Typed name} (Typed name)
fﬂ”’ January 9, 2017 o
A ( | DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 snd 2001 by The American (nstitute of Architects. All rights reserved.

2 [ ﬁis document was
producad by AIA software st 11:28:04 on 0108/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, erd is not for resale.
Usar Notes: (1110127170)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY ONE (21)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM1) Description: Deduct the cost of the drywall, metal studs and insulation materials supplied by
L&W Supply Corporation. This material will be direct purchased by the School
Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $11,090.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($195,090.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($195,090.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($195,090.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
gz\l::w-{l:énnad by Sue Bouffard Dlg:ihly signed by Mark D. Smith

T —— Sue Bouffard gz s s Mark D. SmithigEs=terse "™

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 201701 17 10:55:45-05'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|'f this is a Design/l-BuiId Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COS\CO 21 L&W DMP



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: [X]
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 9, 2017 3
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

L&W Supply, lnc. DMP Request (9 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ _ 16,935056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 248036857
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,454,687.43
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 195,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,259,597.43

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coantract Time or Guaranteed Maxinaim Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., San;sota. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
- 34231
. ADDRESS

Oty mormey k1 S
s
T sty e
B ]
i Dirant
=)
ar

BY (Signanure) "D o S

(Typed name)

DATE

AIA Docurnent G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1987, 2000 snd 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved.
, This document was

produced by AIA software st 11:31:50 on 01/D8/2017 under Ordsr No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and Is net for resale,
User Notes: (1185784052)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the countertop materials supplied by Atlanta Kitchen, LLC. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,133.90 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($20,798.90)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($20,798.90)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($20,798.90)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: -17.97%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
S B ﬁ d g?r-n:?uség,mmsm Boutets Digitally signed by Mark D Smith
ue ourrar U0, Oeseon, eses Dot e - NON— s et
SUBMITTED BY: o e Mark D. Smith SEevzzes
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager gy 7 oo

)

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 22 Atlanta Kitchen DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: [X]
SBSC - 5TC South Campus DATE: January 9, 2017 i
RUILDINGS ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 :
3001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[J

Sarasote, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable o previously executed Construction Chunge Directives)

Atlanta Kitchens DMP Request (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amousnt of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is unchanged.

16,935,056.00

2,675,458.57

_14,259,597.43
20,798.90

14,238,798.53

4 S Y

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 A, 73 Florida 4230 34231
195 ;’ ADDRESS
- e - o v
Y (Signan BY (Signature) MaTk . Sfi %’;‘:‘“
Nathan T. Carr
(Tvped name) {Typed name}

January 9, 2017
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright € 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Instite of Architects. Al righte reserved.

This document was

produced by AlA software et 11:45:21 on 01/08/2017 under Orger N0.8402194486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and s not fﬁrméle.
Usar Notea: (1734488425)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: This is a reversal of Change Order #16 for the automatic doors from Stanley Access
Technologies LLC.

Reason for Change: The quotation from the supplier included the material and installation of the doors.
Only the material and tax savings should have been deducted. A new Direct
Material Purchase Change Order will be subsequently issued with the correct

amount.
- Cost of Change: ADD: $38,422.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $38,422.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $38,422.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43
g\'g!rg?us;gm by Sus Bautfard
Sue Bouffafdig e EET i,
SUBM""I’ED BY Date; 2017.01.17 13:30:33-05'00' Mark D_ Smith %Tﬁm%lmu
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager B ol 78050

[ifthis is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here.

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 23 Stanley Access DMP Reversal



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 13, 2017 152
BUILDINGS SRR
CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 '
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: D

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Cancel OCO 016 for Stanley Access Technologies, LLC DMP Request - Revised Request will be submitted with new amount.

The original Contract Sum was $
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders £
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § ~ 14.238.798.5
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substafitie] Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarzsota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
4236 , 1) / Florida 34240 34231
m TIT A 4 ADDRESS
BY (Signhtu BY (Mgarka®. Smith m:;-;;g.fx:mm
i ] Nathan T. Carr A
(Typed name) (Typed name)
%ﬂ‘; January 13, 2017
DA j v I DATE DATE

AlA Documant GT01™ — 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituta of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protectsd by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Trealles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documaent, or any 1
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and oriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 10:28:51 on 01/13/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: {1608784343)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the automatic door materials supplied by Stanley Access
Technologies, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,680.38 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($28,853.38)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($28,853.38)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($28,853.38)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
gzu;lg;:;qm by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffafdifgaemmemmen o
SUBM'TTED BY: Date: 2017.01.17 13:42:40-05700° Mark D. Smlth 5%%%27%%3%::;”'
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager B 291701 1008 20320507

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 24 Stanley Access DMP Revised



BAIA bocument 6701° - 2009

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: [X
SBSC - STC South Campug DATE: January 13, 2017 "
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: B4
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Revised Stanley Access Technologies, LLC DMP Request (6 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ -2,657,835.47
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,277,220.53
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 28,853.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,248,367.15

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case s Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke! Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firmt name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Bivd., Saresota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, Saresota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 , /) Florida 34240 34231
T ADDRESS
5‘ { b[d / by e
S ) o ey BY (Signanffi 0 > e
{ Nathan T. Carr
(Typed name) (Typed name)
Januery 13, 2017
DATE DATE

AIA Document GT61™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1879, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American instfilute of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document s protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnationa! Treatlas, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 5
portion of it. may result In severe civil and criminal penatties, and witl be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA softwere at 10:33:54 on D1/13/2017 under Ordar No.6402134486_1 which expires on 1$/21/2017, end is not for resale.

Usaer Notes: {1685282168)

]



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the overhead door materials supplied by Best Rolling Doors, Inc.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $788.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($13,088.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($13,088.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($13,088.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Sue Bouffard s Tl i

SUBMITTED BY: N Mark D. Smith gseci
Sue Bouffard’ project Manager Dats; 2017.01.13 09 45:33-0500°

|'f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 25 Best Rolling Drs DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: [X]
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 17, 2017 . K7
BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: [X
CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACY DATE: August 2, 2016 i
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amowmt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Best Rolling Doors, Inc. DMP Request (3 pages)

The original Contract Sum was § 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,686,688.85
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,248,367.15
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,088.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,235,279.15

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. ;
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTYE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case 8 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasote, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Serasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
3423 b Florida 34240 34231
EEn— ; W ( ADDRESS

- : / e = ;W by Mark O Smith

BY Signature) BY (Shgharie'B). Smith%‘r‘;; . Srocwie

N T. Cur Date 204701 19 09.4556-0500
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

@ l? January 17, 2017 Doy

DATE i DATE DATE

AlA Documant G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright 0'1579. 1987, 2000 and_zpm l}y Tha Amerio;m Institute of Nl'mlm. Allrium resonml I
of  moy recuit b cv el ponallcn,  prosceutcd o th o “Thie documentwas 1
(1934650048)

T

produced by ATA sohware at 16:08:55 on 01/16/2017 under Order No.8402184485_1 which expires on 11/24/2017, nd Is not for resals.
User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY SIX (26)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roofing materials supplied by ABC Supply Co., Inc. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,181.87 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($37,712.99)

SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($37,712.99)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($37,712.99)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $2,876,972.53 -18.21%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $207,133.74

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43 2.047%

gﬁxl::lgus;gned by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffajdifg-aemmmmsre e
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2017.01.19 08:27.31.0500° Mark D Smlth gﬁﬁ&&%;ﬁg%;%}gm;ml
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager gy R

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COs\CO 26 ABC Supply DMP



%‘AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and uddress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [XJ

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 17, 2017 o~

BUILDINGS ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACYOR (Name and address):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Consiruction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Reuich Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amoun: attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

ABC Supply Co., [nc. DMP Request (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,699,776.85
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,235,279.15
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 37,712.99
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,197,566.16

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Conteact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. Schoot Board of Sarasote County, Fiorida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

677 N. Washington Blvd., Saresota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, Sarasota. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
pacad VP Florida mmfj} -~ 34231

A S| ¥ ADDRESS
— Dl fged by ik 0. Son

BY (Signature) ~— = Sl BY (Mzwke®) Smith "&ﬂf«;-'n"%’?*“&*m
Nathan T. Cart flenpe T

{Tvped name) (Tvped name)
January 17, 2017
DATE DATE




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE:
February 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roofing materials supplied by Soprema, Inc. This material will
be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5.836.70 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($102,281.70)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($102,281.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($102,281.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
gn}l;lglus;gmd by Sus Bouffard
Sue Bouffaidii:fss T P
SUBM'TTED BY Date: 2017.01.1% 08:31:51-0500 Mark D- Smith g‘ﬁgmgf;‘;"g’ws‘*;:‘;:;imt N
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dot 2176100 40 400550

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\WVertical Const COS\CO 27 Soprema DMP



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER: [X

SBSC - STC : .

BUILDI%SWth Campus DATE: January 17, 2017 ARCHITECT: I3
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name und address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: D

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(include, where applicable, any undisputed amouni artvibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Soprema, Inc. DMP Request (4 pages)

-2,737,489.84
14,197,566.16

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

“ N o 9 O

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 102,281.70
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 14,095,284.46

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive uatil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is cxecuted to supersede the Construction Chenge Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 500! Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Florida 34240 | 34231
ADDRESS /\ ADDRESS

5. —— NG,
BY (Sighature)l BY (Signated. Smith g%;f%:i@i% &

n-‘ ::mll‘ms':?mm 070800
; Nathan T. Carr

(Typeld ngme) (Tvped name) (Tvped name)
Januvary [7, 2017
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ —- 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1387, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiitute of Archilects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA-
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Documaent, or any 1
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will ba prosscuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software al 14:06:58 on 01/17/2017 under Order No.6402184486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1263280655)




